501860339 03/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kehoe Component Sales Inc. DBA Pace Electronic Products Inc.	02/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pace Sensors Limited	
Street Address:	4120 Ridgeway Drive	
Internal Address:	Unit 40	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5L 5S9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

F	Property Type	Number
Patent Number:		6129825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)362-0823 Phone: 416-868-1482

Email: mgoulart@ridoutmaybee.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ridout & Maybee LLP
Address Line 1: 225 King St. West

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5V 3M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49132-3001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colin Climie

Total Attachments: 1

source=49132_3001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027898 FRAME: 0702

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Kehoe Component Sales Inc. DBA Pace Electronic Products Inc., whose post office address is 34 Foley Drive, Sodus, New York, 14551, U.S.A. ("Assignor") is the owner of the right, title and interest in, to and under United States Patent Number 6,129,825 and the invention described and claimed therein entitled "Electrochemical Gas Sensor" (the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS Pace Sensors Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, whose post office address is 4120 Ridgeway Drive, Unit 40, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 5S9, Canada ("Assignee") is desirous of obtaining, to the same extent owned by Assignor, the right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the same extent owned by Assignor, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has the right to convey its interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the invention covered by the Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do, at the request of Assignee, all lawful and just acts to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention covered by the Patent in the United States of America, including obtaining the cooperation and assistance of the inventors of the Patent to do all the foregoing acts.

EXECUTED AT Sody, New York, this 29th day of February, 2012.

KEHOE COMPONENT SALES INC. DBA PACE ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS INC.

Witnessed:

By: <u>Ully you</u> Name: Chelsea Gidia Title: Accounting Manager

By: Can Juin
Name: Algn Fimmer
Title: CFO

PATENT REEL: 027898 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 03/21/2012